RESOLUTION No. 20221025B

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF ALEXANDRIA TO APPLY FOR FEDERAL ASSISTANCE

WHEREAS, the Town of Alexandria intends to apply for and accept a Community Facility Grant to be administered by the United States Department of Agriculture Rural Development (USDA RD) herein called the Government in an amount not to exceed forty-eight thousand dollars (\$48,000.00) under the terms offered by the Government. The purpose of said funds is to assist in the purchase of a police vehicle.

FURTHERMORE, the Town of Alexandria is hereby authorized and empowered to take all action necessary or appropriate in the execution of all written instruments as may be required in regard to or as evidence of such financial assistance; and to operate the facilities under the terms offered by the government.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF ALEXANDRIA, TENNESSEE the following:

SECTION 1. That the Town of Alexandria is hereby authorized to submit an application for the Community Facility Grant administered by the USDA RD.

SECTION 2. That the Town of Alexandria is further authorized to provide a sum to serve as a percentage match for any monies provided by this grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Town of Alexandria has duly adopted this resolution and caused to be executed the 25th day of October in the year 2022.

	Mayor Lloyd Dyer	
ATTEST:		
Elizabeth Tetlow, Town Recorder		